

RSA No.197 of 2019

27.06.2019 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

RSA No.197 of 2019

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No.4376 of 2019

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 15.1.2019, passed by learned District Judge, Sirmaur, District Nahan, H.P., shall remain stayed.

CMP No.4377 of 2019

The application is disposed of with the direction that the appellant shall file the certified copy of the trial Court judgment by the next date of hearing.

Copy **dasti**.

27th June, 2019
(shankar)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge