

RSA No. 197 of 2019

10.12.2019 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Though report of the Registry suggests that steps for the service of legal representatives of the sole respondent have not been taken after passing of order dated 27.6.2019, but learned counsel for the appellant states that steps stand taken on 28.6.2019. If it is so, learned Registrar (Judicial) to verify why till date, notices have not been issued to legal representatives of sole respondent in terms of order dated 27.6.2019. However, in case steps stand taken, as stated above, Registry to issue notices to the legal representatives of the sole respondent, returnable within six weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 10, 2019
(vikrant)