

RSA No. 197 of 2019

26.08.2020

Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

Through Video Conferencing.

Ms. Garima Kuthiala, learned counsel representing the respondent states that since copies of grounds of appeal as well as stay application have not been supplied to her, she is not in a position to argue the matter and prays for adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

Learned counsel representing the appellant undertakes to supply the copies of appeal alongwith stay application to the counsel representing the respondents, enabling her to render proper assistance to the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **02.09.2020.**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

26th August, 2020
Pritam