

**RSA No.197 of 2019**

2.09.2020 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

**Through video conferencing.**

Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(e). Amended memo of parties also stands filed. Registry to carry out necessary correction in the memo of the parties in terms of order dated 7.8.2020, passed in CMP.M No.112 of 2020.

**Admit** on the substantial questions of law No.1 to 4, as formulated at page No.10 of the paper book. List in due course. Record of learned Court below be also called for.

**CMP No.4376 of 2019**

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants/ respondents states that non-applicants/ respondents would be satisfied in case interim order dated 27.6.2019 is modified to the extent that during the pendency of the appeal, both the parties shall maintain status quo qua nature, possession and revenue entries of the suit property. Ordered accordingly. However liberty is

granted to the parties to move appropriate application for seeking modification of the order, if need so arises. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

September 2, 2020  
(shankar)