

**Tula Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Sukh Devi
(deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No. 197 of 2019

17.08.2023 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

RSA No. 197 of 2019 & CMP(M) No. 673 of 2021

Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant No.1(h) has not been filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice to appellants No.1(f) and 1(g) returnable within three weeks, on taking steps within one week. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 17, 2023
(ravinder)