

Tula Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Sukh Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.197 of 2019

04.12.2023 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
 Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

RSA No.197/2019 & CMP(M) No.673/2021

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellants, list after two weeks.

December 04, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**