

Tula Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Sukh Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.197 of 2019

04.01.2024 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for appellants No.1(a) to 1(e).
 Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

 Since the appeal stands already admitted, list for final hearing in due course.

January 04, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge