

Tula Ram v. Sukh Dei deceased through LRs

RSA No. 197 of 2019

27.3.2024 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a) to 1 (e).

CMP No. 3322 of 2024

By way of instant application, prayer has been made by the applicants for modification of order dated 27.6.2019. Learned counsel for the non-applicants/appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the application.

CMP No. 3323 of 2024

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants to file the translated copies of the documents in issue within three weeks.

March 27, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**