

Tula Ram Vs. Sukh Dei deceased through L.Rs

RSA No. 197 of 2019

29.04.2024 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a) to 1(e).

CMP No. 3322 of 2024

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to non-applicants/ appellants to file reply. List thereafter.

April 29, 2024
(*Sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge