

Tula Ram vs. Sukh Dei deceased through LRs

RSA No.197 of 2019

11.06.2024 Present Ms. Bhavya, Advocate vice Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 (a) to 1(e).

CMP No.3322 of 2024

Reply is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if order. Since copy of the reply stands received by learned counsel for the applicants, he may file rejoinder to the same within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 11, 2024
(shankar)