

Tula Ram v. Sukh Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 197 of 2019

16.7.2024 Present: Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Rupinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a) to 1 (e).

CMP No. 3322 of 2024

Reply to the application stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

July 16, 2024
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**