

Tula Ram vs. Sukh Devi(deceased) through LRs

RSA No.197 of 2019

13.08.2024 Present Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1 (a) to 1(e).

CMP No.3322 of 2024

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to the applicants/respondents to file rejoinder, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 13, 2024
(shankar)