

Tula Ram Vs. Sukh Devi (since deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 197 of 2019

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(a) to 1(e).

CMP No. 3322 of 2024

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list after two weeks.

August 29, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge