

Tula Ram Vs. Sukh Devi (since deceased) thorough LRs

RSA No. 197 of 2019

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. Devender K.Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent No. 1(a) to 1(e).

CMP No. 3322 of 2024

Mr. Devender K.Sharma, Advocate, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the appellant. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

September 18, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge