

**Tula Ram Vs. Sukh Devi (since deceased)
through LRs**

RSA No.197 of 2019

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Kaistha, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

CMP No.3322 of 2024

Reply to the application stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 11.03.2025.

December 17, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**