

Tula Ram Vs. Sukh Devi (since deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 197 of 2019

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Kaistha, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

In terms of Notification bearing No. HHC/Judl./ROSTER/96-17268 dated 27.09.2024, case at hand is required to be heard by the appropriate Bench having roster, as such, Registry is directed to list this matter before the appropriate Bench having the Roster.

March 11, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge