

**Tula Ram Vs. Sukh Devi (since deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No.197 of 2019**

**20.06.2025** Present: Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, for the appellants No. 1(a) to 1 (e) and appellant No. 1(h).

Ms. Anita, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1(a) to 1 (c).

**RSA No.197 of 2019**

Mr. C.N.Singh, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of appellants No. 1(a) to 1 (e) and appellant No. 1(H).

**CMP No. 11021 of 2024**

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant/petitioner to file the translated copy of document in issue within two weeks.

**CMP No. 3322 of 2024**

Since pleadings are complete, let the application at hand be listed for hearing after two weeks.

**June 20, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**