

**TULA RAM
Versus
SUKH DEI DECEASED THROUGH LRS. CHET
SINGH**

RSA - 197 of 2019

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, for the appellants No.1(a) to 1(h).

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

List in the month of March, 2026, as prayed for.

December 05, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**