

**Tula Ram (deceased) through his LRs vs. Sukh
Devi (deceased) through LRs**

RSA No. 197 of 2019

28.07.2026

Present: Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
appellants No.1(a) to 1(h).

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Tamana Sharma, Advocate, respondents No. 1(a)
to 1(c).

It is contended by the learned vice Counsel for the
appellants that, on account of the non-availability of the learned
arguing counsel, the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

At his request, list the matter after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

July 28, 2026 (Nisha)